Employees with Total Compensation greater than $75,000

FY 2017/2018

Name & Title

Farha, Gary L
Nelson, Todd R
Frankenhoff, James R
Lucas Stoner, Tina S.
Lapen, Christina M
Rodeffer, Sara A
Eyler, Todd R

Wilcox, Andrew J
Welch, Jerrod C
Jones, Joshua L
Rodriguez, Anita M
Lannery, Melissa J
Venvertloh, Wendy M
Vonderhaar, Brian R
Wagner, Richard J
Lohmeyer, Joseph D
Fessler, Bryan D
Holt, Dale J

Goodwin, Jeffrey S
Vonderheide, Ellen M
Smith, Samuel B
Waddill, Brad A
Franks, Valetta K
Jameson, Rita L
Thomas Jr, Rollie E
Brennan Ehrhardt, Babette Lee
Davis, Amber L

Pratt, Christopher W.
Zimmerman, Georgene R
Friye, Jamie L.
Arnold, Aaron J
Venvertloh, Charles R
Baker, Joye D
Bockhold, Dave G
Scott Saalborn

Adam Goehl

Robert Tait

Colby Yard

Jared Summerss
Dierker, Anita M
Baird, Donna S
Geschwandner, Lori R
Huseman, Randal K
Jansen, Brett J
Reichert, Stan J
Debra Laird

Parrish, Bradley L
Asher, Terry E.
Pickett, Thomas L
Downs, Chad Andrew
John McMahon
Caster, Gunnar B

Budgeted
Salary

$166,507.90
$149,864.00
$121,014.40
$119,454.40
$115,003.20
$100,006.40
$95,000.10
$93,641.60
$87,006.40
$84,999.98
$83,601.44
$82,035.20
$77,197.90
$74,713.60
$71,011.20
$71,011.20
$70,262.40
$67,371.20
$66,747.20
$66,102.40
$65,915.20
$65,603.20
$63,984.70
$63,939.20
$63,939.20
$63,648.00
$63,648.00
$63,648.00
$62,396.10
$61,200.10
$61,199.58
$60,900.32
$60,112.00
$60,112.00
$59,810.40
$59,810.40
$59,594.40
$59,486.40
$59,378.40
$58,947.20
$58,884.80
$58,552.00
$58,510.40
$57,773.30
$57,449.60
$56,992.00
$56,846.40
$56,810.00
$56,534.40
$56,492.80
$56,440.80
$56,430.40

Social Security
Medicare

7.65%
12737.85435
11464.596
9257.6016
9138.2616
8797.7448
7650.4896
7267.50765
7163.5824
6655.9896
6502.49847
6395.51016
6275.6928
5905.63935
5715.5904
5432.3568
5432.3568
5375.0736
5153.8968
5106.1608
5056.8336
5042.5128
5018.6448
4894.82955
4891.3488
4891.3488
4869.072
4869.072
4869.072
4773.30165
4681.80765
4681.76787
4658.87448
4598.568
4598.568
4575.4956
4575.4956
4558.9716
4550.7096
4542.4476
4509.4608
4504.6872
4479.228
4476.0456
4419.65745
4394.8944
4359.888
4348.7496
4345.965
4324.8816
4321.6992
4317.7212
4316.9256

Retirement

11.27% or
18765.4403
16889.6728
13638.3229
13462.5109
12960.8606
11270.7213
10706.5113
10553.4083
9805.62128
9579.49775
9421.88229
9245.36704
8700.20333
8420.22272
8002.96224
8002.96224
7918.57248
7592.73424
7522.40944
7449.74048
7428.64304
7393.48064
7211.07569
7205.94784
7205.94784

7173.1296
7173.1296
7173.1296
7032.04047
6897.25127
6897.19267
6863.46606
6774.6224
6774.6224
6740.63208
6740.63208
6716.28888
6704.11728
6691.94568
6643.34944
6636.31696
6598.8104
6594.12208
6511.05091
6474.56992
6422.9984
6406.58928
6402.487
6371.42688
6366.73856
6360.87816
6359.70608

Health
Insurance

678
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136
8136

Life

Insurance Total

2.55
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6
30.6

206177.8
186384.9
152076.9
150221.8
144928.4
127094.2
121140.7
119525.2
111634.6
109248.6
107585.4
105722.9
99970.34
97016.01
92613.12
92613.12
91722.65
88284.43
87542.37
86775.57
86552.96
86181.93
84257.21
84203.1
84203.1
83856.8
83856.8
83856.8
82368.04
80945.76
80945.14
80589.26
79651.79
79651.79
79293.13
79293.13
79036.26
78907.83
78779.39
78266.61
78192.4
77796.64
77747.17
76870.61
76485.66
75941.49
75768.34
75725.05
75397.31
75347.84
75286
75273.63



